PROPERTY MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING, INC.
P. O. BOX 2596
FARMINGTON, NEW MEXICO 87499-2596
(505) 325-5220
AUG 2 4
August 22, 2000
New Mexico O i l Conservation D i v i s i o n
2040 South Pacheco

BASIN DAKOTA
1 0 Proposed Pool 2
"Work Type Code
1 2 Well Type Code 1 1 Cable/Rotary 1 4 Lease Type Code 1 5 Ground Level Elevation
N O R P 7496'
"Multiple 1 7 Proposed Depth "Formation "Contractor
2 0 Spud Date
NO 8363' DAKOTA 4 / 0 1 / 0 0 *
2 1 Proposed Casing and Cement Program
Hole Size Casing Size Casing weight/foot Setting Depth Sacks of Cement Estimated TOC
12 .25 9 .625 36 500 300 SXS SURFACE
8 .75 5 . 5 / J - 5 5 15 .5 6200 •
7.875 5 . 5 / J & N 15 .5 & 17 8363 1650 SXS-3 STG SURFACE
22 Describe tbe proposed program. If Oris application is to DEEPEN or PLUG BACK give the data on the present productive zone and proposed new productive zone. Describe the blowout
prevention program, if any. Use additional sheets if necessary.
McElvain Oil and Qas Properties, Inc proposes to spud in the San Jose formation and d r i l l a 12 1/4"
surface hole to 500'. Run and cement 9 5/8" surface casing with cement returns to surface. WOC 12
hours. Pressure test surface casing and BOPE to 600 psig for 30 minutes. D r i l l an 8 3/4" hole 28
feet into the Mancos formation, reduce hole size to 7 7/8" and d r i l l to TD. A low solids mud system
w i l l be used on this well . Induction and Density/Compensated Neutron logs wi l l be run at TD.A
minimum of a 2M BOP well control system wi l l be instal led and pressure tested to a minimum of 600
psig before dr i l l ing out from under surface casing. gOPE w i l l be checked daily as to mechanical
operation condition.
Move out rotary r ig and move in completion unit. Run cased hole correlation logs. Pressure test
production casing to 3500 psig. Perforate select Dakota intervals and stimulate using a fresh water
gel based f lu id . I f logs indicate Dakota i s not productive a completion attempt wi l l be made in
either the Gallup or the Mesa Verde formation.
2 3 1 hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best
of my knowledge and-helief. / 7 OIL CQNSERVATON DIVISION
2 3 1 hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best
of my knowledge and-helief. / 7
Approved by: / " S g y ' * J V ^ ^ " ^
Printed Name: R E . Fielder Title: w«i r QUI OAS INSPECTOR, DIST. 0
Title: . Agent
Date:
3 /01 /00
Phone:
505-325-5220
Conditions of Approval:
Attached Q
PO Box 1980. HOODS, NM 8B241-3980
•District I I
PO Drawer 00. Artesia. NM 88211-0719
District I I I
1000 Rio Brazos Rd- Aztec. NM 87410
District IV
PO Box 208B. Santa Fe. NM 87504-2038
btate of New Mexico
Energy. Minerals £ Natural Resources Department
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
PO Box 20S8
Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088
Revised FeOruary 21. 195
Instructions on oae
Submit to Appropriate District, Offic
State Lease - 4 Cop is
Fee Lease - 3 Cooie
[ ] AMENDED REPOR'
WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
'API Numde r 'Pool Code
71599
'Pool Name
BASIN DAKOTA
'Property Code 'Property Name
BEAR COM 23
•Well Njroer
1
~ 1 'OGRlD No.
22044
'Operator Name
McELVAIN OIL S GAS PROPERTIES
'Elevation
74S5 '